SFP-WDM.1310-1490.LC.20 Optiset

SFP moaynb npegHasHayveH ans cosgaHust NMHMKM cessun 4o 20kM no o4HOBONTOKOHHOMY OHOMOLOBOMY
kabento.

OcobeHHOCTHU:

- BO3MOXXHOCTb ropsi4yei 3ameHbl

- TX/RX =1310/1490nm

- LC pasbem

- cooTBeTCTBME cneundumkaumm SFP MSA

O6nacTu NpUMeHeHus:

- Gigabit Ethernet 10000Base-LX
-ATM

- SONT/SDH/PDH

- FDDI

- Fiber Channel

dyHKLMOHaNbLHOEe onucaHue:

SFP mogyne numeet nasep pabotatowmn Ha anuHe BonHbl 1310HM, (pOTOAMOAHBIN NPUEMHUK HA OTTUHY
BOSHbI 1490HM, MUKPOCXEMbI NSt YCUITEHUS] U BOCCTAHOBIIEHWUSI CUrHamna u MUKPOCXeMbl NpeobpasoBaHus
AaHHbIX. Mogynb nmeeT oamH LC pasbem gns ontuydeckoro kabens n 20-pin pazbem AN NpUMEHEHUS B
yCcTpoicTBax cBsa3n. Mogynb Nno3BonseT ocyLecTBNATL Nnepeaadvy AaHHbIx B guanasoHe 100Mbps-
1,25Gbps.

quHKLIMOHan bHas cxema:
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Cneuudumkauus:

Optiset

MakcuMManbHbIM PeXUM 3KcnyaTauum

PekomeHAOOBaHHbLIN

peXxum akcnnyarauuu

napameTp 0603HayeHne MUHUMYM MaKCUMyM eouHuua
n3mepeHust

HanpsikeHnne VCC 0 +3,6 \%

nuTaHns

Pabouvas Topr 0 +75 °C

Temneparypa

napameTp 0603HaveHne MUHUMYM MakCUMyMm eanHuua
n3mepeHusi

HanpsikeHnne VCC +3,1 +3,6 \%

nUTaHnA

Paboyas Topr 0 +70 °C

TemnepaTypa

napameTp 00o3Ha4veHn MVUHUMYM TMNoBoe MaKCUMyM eanHuua
e n3mepeHunsi

Mepepatunk

BbixoaHas Po -8 -3 dBm

MOLLIHOCTb

OTHoLeHne ER 8,2 - - dB

VcuesHoBeHUS

[nvHa BOMHbI A 1270 1310 1350 nm

LnpwuHa cnektpa AN - - 4 nm

Rise time Tr 200 ps

Fall time Tf 200 ps

Bbixop, CornacHo macku Bbixoga (Eye Mask ) onpegenenHoro ctaHgaptom 802.3z

nepegaryunka

MNpnemMHuk

YyBCTBUTENBLHOCTb Sen - - -22 dBm

[nvHa BonHbI A 1480 1490 1500 nm

[eTekTnpoBaHne Pa - - -22 dBm

curHana

[eTekTnpoBaHne Pp -38 - - dBm

curHana

Return Loss PL 15 - - dB

AneKkTpuyeckne xapakrepucTuku

napameTp obo3Ha4veHn MVHUMYM TMNoBoe MaKCUMyM eanHuua
e n3mepeHusi

Mepepatunk
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napameTp 0603HayeHu MUHUMYM TMNoBoe MaKCUMyM eguHnua
e n3mepeHunsi

CkopocTtb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s

nepega4n(NRZ)

HanpskeHue Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 \%

nuTaHns

Tok notpebneHus leet - 70 130 mA

High ypoBeHb Vig Veer-1,165 - Vet -0,700

Low ypoBeHb Vi Vet -1,890 - Voot -1,475

HanpsxeHue Ven - - 0,8

paspeLuawLlee

nepegady

HanpsikeHne Vp 2 - - Vv

3anpeLaroLiee

nepegady

MpremHuk

CkopocTb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s

nepega4n(NRZ)

HanpskeHue Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 V

nMTaHns

Tok noTpebneHus lcer - 80 150 mA

High ypoBeHb Vou Veer-1,025 - Veer 0,880 \Y

Low ypoBeHb VoL Veer-1,810 - Vier-1,620 \Y

LOS High yposeHb Viout - - 0,8 \Y

LOS Low ypoBeHb ViouT 2 - - V

PekomeHOoBaHHas cxemMa BKITHOYEHUA:
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OnucaHue koHTakToB (PIN):

Pin Name PIN Name/Function

GNDR 9,10, 11, 14 | Receiver Ground
Receiver Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V 5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown

VCCR 15 below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

RD- 12

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q at the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
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board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

RD+

13

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q at the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

LOS

Receiver Loss of Signal, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
Ohm pull up to VCCR on host

Rate Select

NC.

GNDT

1,17, 20

Transmitter Ground

VCCT

16

Transmitter Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V 5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown
below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

TD+

18

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q inside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board.

TD-

19

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q inside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board.

TX Disable

Transmitter Disable, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
Ohm pull up to VCCT on SFP. The pin is used to shut down the transmitter
optical output. High is transmitter Disabled, Low is transmitter on.

TX_Fault

Transmitter Fault, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K Ohm
pull up to VCCT on host. When high, output indicates a laser fault of some
kind. Low indicates normal operation.

MOD_DEF
0

SFP module definition and presence, bit 0, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is grounded by the module to indicate that the
module is present.

MOD_DEF
1

SFP module definition and presence, bit 1, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is the clock line of two wire serial interface for serial
ID

MOD_DER
2

SFP module definition and presence, bit 2, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is the data line of two wire serial interface for serial
ID.
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OnucanHve EEPROM:

WDM SFP moaynb cogepxmnt EEPROM. 3710 obecneumBaeT AocTtyn K MHpopmaumm o
naeHTurkaLmm, Kotopas onucbiBaeT CNocobHOCTM MoAyns, CTaHAapThl MHTepdelica,
HanmeHoBaHWe Npou3BoaANTENS N koA moaenu. lNocnegoBaTernbHbI UHTEPdENC
ncrnonb3yeT 2-x nposogHou nocriegosatensHeln CMOS EEPROM npoTtokon,
onpeneneHHbin ana ATMEL AT24C01A/02/04 cemenctea mukpocxem. Koraga
nocrnegoBaTesbHbIM NPOTOKOM akTUBU3NPOBaH, Host nponssoanT nocnegoBaTenbHbIN
curHan Clock (SCL MOD_DEF1). NonoxutenbHbin curHan clock data nossonser
BblOpaTb cerMeHT He 3awumiieHHoro ot 3anucn EEPROM B npegenax namatn SFP
moaynsa. OTpuuaTenbHbIM CUrHan no3BonseT cYNTbiBaTh AaHHble ¢ SFP moayns.
MNocnepoBaTtenbHbIn curHan gaHHbix (SDA MOD_DEF2) asyHanpaBneHHbIn Ang
nocnegosaTenbHOro npotokona. OpraHnsaunsa namsaT — nocnegoBaTerbHble 8-u
BGuToBbIE CNOBA, KOTOPbIE MOTYT ObITb aApecoBaHbl UHANBUAYANBHO UMK
nocrefosaTesibHO.

2 wire address 1010000X (AOR) 2 wire address 1010001X (AZh)
0 0
Alarm and Warning
Serial ID Defined by ce Thresholds (56 bytes)
40 byt
95 95 ( ytes)
) Real Time Diagnostic
Vendor Specific Interface (24 bytes)
(32 bytes) 119
Vendor Specific (8 bytes)
127 127
Reservedin SFP User Writable
MSA (128 bytes) EEPROM (120 bytes)
247
255 955 Vendor Specific (8 bytes)
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